



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14742/2021

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Rishika Arora, Adv.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh & Mr.Palak
Rohmetra, Advs. for R-1 & 3
Ms.Rashmi Chopra, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

23.05.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that she does not propose to file any counter affidavit as no relief has been sought against the said respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 3 prays for, and is granted, further four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date.
3. List on 15.09.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 23, 2022

kk