



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14742/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vinayak Marwah, Adv.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
(Services) Mr. Uday Singh Ahlawat,
Mr. N.K. Singh, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mrs. Palak Rohmetra and Mr.
Sidhhant Tyagi, Advs. for R-1 & 3.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC for R-
4/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

06.07.2022

CM APPL. 29314/2022.

1. This is an application filed by the respondent no. 1 seeking condonation of 93 days' delay in filing the counter affidavit by the respondents.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the accompanying counter affidavit is taken on record. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14742/2021

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 1 & 3.



4. List on the date already fixed.

JULY 6, 2022
acm

REKHA PALLI, J