



\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14742/2021 & CM APPL. 58/2022 -Int. dir.

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pawanjit S Binder, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Vinayak Marwah, Adv.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Aliza Alam, Adv for Ms.Avnish
Ahlawat, S.C. for GNCTD.

Ms.Rashmi Chopra with Ms.Vatsala C Chaturvedi,
Advs for R-2.

Mr.Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.Shreya Jetly,
Adv for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.09.2022

1. Rejoinder affidavit stated to have been filed by the petitioner is not on record. Learned counsel to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing objections, if any.
2. List on 27.02.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

sr