



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14742/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi,
Advocate.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION

JUDGE HQ & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates for
R-1 and R-3.

Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Mr. Puneet Rathi and
Ms. Vatsala Chaturvedi, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Vikram Jetly, Central Government
Standing Counsel with Ms. Shreya Jetly,
Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.02.2023

%

List on 18.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/shivam