



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14742/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vinayak Marwah, Advocate.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD (Services) with
Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Palak Rohmetra,
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza
Alam, Advocates for R-1 and R-3.
Ms. Rashmi Chopra and Mr. Puneet
Rathi, Advocates for R-2/DHC.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocates for R-4.
Ms. Astha Gupta, Advocate for
GNCT.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the similar matters arising from the same issue are listed for hearing on 07.03.2024.
2. In view thereof, the present petition be also listed along with the similar matters bearing W.P.(C) Nos. 8755/2020, 16007/2023 and 7761/2016 on the same date i.e., 07.03.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/nd