



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14742/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Bhuvneshwar, Advocate

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 08.05.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 7, 2024/nd