



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14742/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vinayak Marwah and Mr.
Bhuvneshvar Tyagi, Advocates

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for
DSJ.
Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Ms. Fiza
Chopra, Mr. Puneet Rathi and Mr.
Parikshit, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
2. The parties are permitted to file written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today with an advance copy to each other.



3. List of judgments along with the judgments may also be filed separately within the same timeline.
4. List on 17.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 8, 2024

Aj