



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14742/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for R-
1 & 3.

Mr Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate for UOI/R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 03rd November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 8, 2026/ab